## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:	Resolution No
Adoption of Amended And Revised Assessment Appeals Board Local Rules	

WHEREAS, section 16 of Article 13 of the California Constitution authorizes the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors to adopt rules of notice and procedure for the Santa Barbara Assessment Appeals Boards 1 and 2 (Appeals Board) as may be required to facilitate their work and to insure uniformity in the processing and decisions on Applications for Changed Assessment; and

WHEREAS, section 32-59 of Article IV of Chapter 32 of the Santa Barbara
County Code provides that the Appeals Board may adopt such guidelines for the
conduct of their hearings as they deem appropriate and develop forms and information
materials for the general public's use when appealing tax assessments; and

WHEREAS, the Appeals Board adopted a *Manual of Procedures and Guidelines* for the Assessment Appeals Board dated January 23, 2003;

WHEREAS, the Appeals Board desires to amend and replace the *Manual of Procedures and Guidelines* with the revised Local Rules that govern applications for changed assessment:

- A. To promote efficiency in the conduct of its proceedings; and
- B. To provide the public with a quick and easy reference to the rules that govern its proceedings.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara:

 Adopt the attached Local Rules of the Assessment Appeals Board of Santa Barbara County for use in processing and deciding Applications for Changed Assessment.

2. This resolution shall apply to Applications filed on or after the adoption of the attached Local Rules by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Manual of Procedure and Guidelines for the Assessment Appeals Board dated January 23, 2003 is hereby superseded and replaced in its entirety.

of Supervisors of the County of of November, 2021, by the

DULLY PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of
Santa Barbara County, State of California, this 16th day of
following vote:
AYES:
NOS:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
Joan Hartmann Chair, Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY COUNSEL
By:
Maria Salido Novatt Senior Deputy County Counsel
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD
By: Deputy Clerk
Deputy Olerk